December, 2025 The result of Specified Skills evaluation exam for construction industry

December, 2025
December, 2025
December, 2025
December, 2025
December, 2025

December, 2025

Japan

Japan

Japan

Japan

Japan

Japan

Job category

Civil engineering (i)

Building (i)

Infrastructure &
equipment (i)

Civil engineering (ii)
Building (ii)

Infrastructure &
equipment (ii)

Number of
applicants

65

78

1042
1834

246

Number of
successful
applicants

15

36

16
457
1071

125

Pass
rate

23%

46%

34%

44%

58%

51%

¢ No inquiries about the contents of exam or individual result and the like would be answered.
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