

December, 2025 The result of Specified Skills evaluation exam for construction industry

<b>date</b>	<b>Place</b>	<b>Job category</b>	<b>Number of applicants</b>	<b>Number of successful applicants</b>	<b>Pass rate</b>
December, 2025	Japan	Civil engineering (i)	65	15	23%
December, 2025	Japan	Building (i)	78	36	46%
December, 2025	Japan	Infrastructure & equipment (i)	47	16	34%
December, 2025	Japan	Civil engineering (ii)	1042	457	44%
December, 2025	Japan	Building (ii)	1834	1071	58%
December, 2025	Japan	Infrastructure & equipment (ii)	246	125	51%

※ No inquiries about the contents of exam or individual result and the like would be answered.